Specification

DCFine
Chemicals

Formula Hill: C12H47CIN4OS - CIH
Molar Mass: 337,27 g/mol
CAS N°: 67-03-8
Print Date: 11 August 2022
112571 Thiamine hydrochloride, Ph. Eur.

Specifications

Assay (anhydrous substances)
Identity
Appearance of solution

Appearance
- White, almost white or colourless

- Powder or crystals
pH value (2,5 %)
Solubility

Sulfate (SO4)

Heavy metals (as Pb)
Related substances

- Impurity A

- Impurity B

- Impurity C

- Total of all impurities
- Unspecified impurities (each)
Sulfated ash

Water by KF

98,5-101,0 %
conforms
conforms

conforms
conforms
2,7-3,3
conforms
<0,0300 %
< 0,002 %

0,15 %
<0,3%
0,15 %
<0,5%
<0,10 %
<01 %
<50%

The product cannot be considered as an Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API)

Conforms to: Ph. Eur. specification

www.dcfinechemicals.com
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